



F.N.B. CORPORATION SCHEDULES THIRD QUARTER 2009 EARNINGS REPORT AND CONFERENCE CALL

Hermitage, PA – October 5, 2009 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) today announced that it will issue a press release highlighting the Company's financial results for the third quarter of 2009 after the market close on Thursday, October 22, 2009. Management will host its quarterly conference call to discuss the Company's financial results for the third quarter of 2009 on Friday, October 23, 2009, at 11:00 AM Eastern Time. The call can be accessed by dialing (888) 778-9067 or (913) 312-0662 for international callers; the confirmation number is 2533549.

A replay of the call will be available from 2:00 PM Eastern Time on the day of the call until midnight Eastern Time on Thursday, October 29, 2009. The replay can be accessed by dialing (888) 203-1112 or (719) 457-0820 for international callers; the confirmation number is 2533549. A transcript of the call will be posted to the "Shareholder and Investor Relations" section of F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at <u>www.fnbcorporation.com</u>.

About F.N.B. Corporation:

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$8.7 billion as of June 30, 2009. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and Bank Capital Services. It also operates consumer finance offices in Tennessee and loan production offices in Pennsylvania, Tennessee and Florida.

###

Analysts & Institutional Investor Contact: Frank Milano <u>frank.milano@icrinc.com</u> 203-682-8343